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Project 23-340-003 - Fenced Concrete Pad Project

Buying Organization Poudre School District

No Question/Answer Question Date
Q1 Question: Gate Detail 10/21/2022

Please provide a gate detail for the 6 Foot Chain Link Fence.

Answer: Please see the attached detail.

Q2 Question: Irrigation Main Line 10/27/2022
What is the size of the Mainline

Answer: The main line is class 200 PVC Pipe 3-inch size.

Q3 Question: Slab Grade 10/27/2022
Will the new concrete slab match existing grade or will it need to be ADA compliant.

Answer: The new concrete slab should match the existing grade on all four sides.

Q4 Question: Schedule of Work 10/27/2022
When will this work be performed

Answer: This work may be performed any time after the contract has been completed and PO has
been issued and must be completed no later than July 31, 2023. If this work is scheduled while school
is in session, we must coordinate the project with the main office. If this work is done prior to the
irrigation system being charged, the mainline and all irrigation work must be pressure tested to a

minimum 150 psi. prior to the concrete installation.

Q5 Question: Winter Weather Protection 10/27/2022
Will we need to provide for winter weather protection

Answer: Yes, all winter weather protection must be provided by the awarded contractor.
The contractor must also provide all materials such as temporary orange fencing, caution tape, cones,

etc to secure the construction site during construction.

Q6 Question: Concrete Connection to Existing 10/27/2022
Will we need to drill and dowel to existing concrete or building

Answer: Yes, the new slab must be drilled and doweled to the existing concrete slab and to the

building.

Q7 Question: Irrigation Main Line 10/27/2022
Do we need to reroute mainline or just sleeve in place

Answer: The mainline does not need to be rerouted. It can either be sleeved in place with a 6" PVC

sleeve, or it may be replaced with an HDPE mainline pipe which does not require a sleeve.



No

Q8

Question/Answer

Question: Slab Grade
With no drainage called for; Is it fair to assume the slab should match the existing concrete and shed
water toward the parking lot?

Answer: Yes, this is correct. The Slab should match the existing concrete and shed water toward the

parking lot.
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